

# ST. XAVIER'S COLLEGE JAIPUR

Nevta - Mahapura Road, Jaipur - 302029, Rajasthan, India

Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan Approved under Section 2(f) &12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956 A Christian Minority Jesuit Institution An ISO 14001:2015 Certified Institution

Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/IIC/2024-25/1402 05 November 2024

### **Ideathon 2024**

We are pleased to announce that the **Institution Innovation Council of St. Xavier's College Jaipur** will be organizing **IDEATHON'24** on **November 19, 2024**. This event is designed to cultivate spirits on innovative thinking and practical solutions across multiple domains.

## **Event Highlights:**

Date: 19th November 2024
Venue: College Auditorium
Time: 9:30 A.M. onwards
Prizes Worth: ₹30,000

Eligibility: Open to teams of 3-5 students.

**Registration Fee:** ₹500 per team



Registration form link: https://forms.gle/4xQGvYfzkVJuYu48A

Submission Deadline: 15 November 2024 (PDF submission, max 5 pages) at ideathon24sxcj@gmail.com

#### For further details, please contact:

- Ms. Anjali Pareek anjalipareek@sxcjpr.edu.in
- Dr. Ekta ekta@sxcjpr.edu.in

## **Student Coordinators:**

Tanisha Sharma (7357100567) Shreya Jain (9214520212)

We encourage all budding entrepreneur from student community to participate and make the most of this exciting opportunity!

St. Xavier's College, Jaipur Nevta-Mahapura Road, Jaipur

Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/IIC/2024-25/1403-1407

## Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Vice-principal, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 2. IIC Coordinator, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 3. Heads of all the Departments, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 4. Website Coordinator, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 5. Principal Office, St. Xavier's College Jaipur